D.4. PHILIPPIME INSTITUTE OF TRADITIOBAL AND ALTERKATIVE HEALTH CARE

For subsidy requirements in accordance with the prograa(s), as indicated heremnder..........ccovircicioiicieciannn. P 142,619,000

Hew Appropriations, by Program

Current_Operating Expenditures

Haintenance
and Other
Persannel Operating Capital
Services Expenses Outlays Tatal
PROGRANS
General Administration and Suppori P 100,229,000 P 100,229,000
Operations 42,390,000 42,390,000
TRADITINHAL AND COMPLEMEETARY MEDECIBE
DEVELOPHEHT AKD PROMGTION PROGRAM 42,390,000 42,390,000
TATAL HEM APPROPRIATIONS p 142,419,000 p 142,619,000

Special Pravision(s)

1. $§pecial Provisions Applicable to All Government Corporatioms. The special pravisions applicable to all government corporations
enumerated under the Budgetary Suppert to Govermment Corporations-Others shall be abserved by the Philippine Imstitute of Traditisaal and
Alternative Health Cara.

Hew Appropriations, by Programs/activities/Projects

Current_Operating Expenditures

Naintanance
and Qther
Personnel Gperating Capital
Servicas Expenses Outlays Tatal

PROGRAHS
General Adeinistration and Support

General Management and Supervision P 100,229,000 P 100,229,000
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Sub-total, General Adeinistration and Support

Operations

ficcess to quality and cost effective Traditional
and Cosplementary Medicine (T&CM) products

and services improved

TRADITIOKAL AMD COMPLEMENTARY MEDICIHE
DEVELOPMEHT AND PROMOTION PROGRAN

Research and davelopaent of T&CK products,

services and technologies

Social advocacy and training on T&CA
madalities

flequlation of traditional and alternative

nedicine practice
Sub-total, Operations
TOTAL MEW APPROPRIATIONS

Hew Apprapriations, by Object of Expenditures

(In Thousand Pesos)
Current Operating Expenditures
Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Financial AssistancefSubsidy

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

140,229,000

42,390,000

34,465,000

6,325,000

1,600,000

100,229,000

42,390,000

42,390,000

34,465,000

6,325,000

1,600,000

42,390,000

P 142,619,000

142,619



